
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1396
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
FILLING UP OF VACANCIES IN SOUTH WESTERN RAILWAY
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total number of recruitments made in respect of various categories of posts in South Western Railway Zone, during the period April 2004 to October 2004;

(b) the details of number of candidates of Bihar origin recruited in the above posts; and

(c) the details of the number of the candidates belonging to Karnataka, Andhra, Tamil Nadu in such recruitments?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) 691 (Six hundred ninety one only)

(b) & (c). The position of recruits on the basis of domicile is not maintained.
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